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I

;
ORDER

A petition for certification of the judgment in A-004887-16 having been submitted to this Court, and the Court having considered the same; 

It is ORDERED that the petition for certification is denied.
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HOI FOR PUBLICATION WITHOUT THE 
APPROVAL OF THE APPELLATE DIVISION

This opinion shall not "constitute precedent or be binding upon any court.” 
Although it is posted on the internet, this opinion is binding only on the 

parties in the case and its use in other cases is limited. R. 1:36-3.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
APPELLATE DIVISION 
DOCKET NO. A-4887-16T3

vT'o4 i'chi U°- m 7THOMAS A. WHELIHAN, ESQUIRE,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DONNA RAIVELY,

Defendant-Appellant.

Submitted March 12, 2018 - Decided March 15, 2018

Before Judges Ostrer and Rose.

On appeal from Superior Court of New Jersey, 
Law Division, Special Civil Part, Cumberland 
County, Docket No. DC-001353-17.

Donna Raively, appellant pro

The Whelihan Law Firm, 
respondent (Thomas A. Whelihan, on the brief).

se.

LLC, attorneys for

PER CURIAM

Defendant Donna Raively agreed to arbitrate a dispute over 

the fee that her attorney, plaintiff Thomas A. 

for legal services rendered.

Whelihan, sought 

After a hearing, see R. l:20A-3(b),

the District Fee Arbitration Committee entered an award for the



full amount Whelihan sought, $13,557.60.

Board affirmed the award, by dismissing her appeal.

In a subsequent summary action to enforce the 

Rs. l:20A-3(e), Whelihan obtained a judgment in that amount, 

$75 costs, and interest, 

order of judgment, 

attorney's fee claim.

The Disciplinary Review

See R. 1:20A-
3(c). award, see

plus

Raively appeals from that June 27, 2017 

raising various contract defenses to her

We are constrained to dismiss for lack of jurisdiction, 

any application for the entry of a judgment in accordance with 

[the fee arbitration] rule, no court shall have jurisdiction to 

review a fee arbitration committee determination." 

see also In re LiVolsi. 85 N.J.

"In

R. 1:20A—3(e); 

576, 601-02 (1981) (stating that 

the purpose of limiting appellate rights from fee arbitration 

decisions is to control the time and expenses incurred by clients 

in resolving fee disputes); Linker v. The Company f!ar- Corn..

N.J. Super. 579, 586 (App. Div. 1995) (finding that Law Division 

judge was powerless to review a fee arbitration award), 

plaintiff wanted to retain her full appellate rights, she should 

have allowed the fee dispute to proceed to court in the usual

281

Had

Instead, she surrendered those appellate rights when she 

opted for binding fee arbitration.

course.

See Rs_ l:20A-2(a) ("A fee 

arbitration determination is final and binding upon the parties 

except as provided by R^ 1:20A-3(c).").

A—4887—16T3



Appeal dismissed.

I hereby certify that tfie foregoing 
is a true copy of the original on 
fife on my office.

CtaaCOFTHE. CTE DIVISION

A-4887—16T3



SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY 
M-1035 September Term 2018 

081031

Thomas A. Whelihan, Esquire", 

Plaintiff, FILED 

JUN-32019

^clerkU
v.

ORDER

Donna Raively,

Defendant-Movant.

It is ORDERED that the motion for reconsideration of the Court’s order 

denying the petition for certification is denied.

WITNESS, the Honorable Stuart Rabner, Chief Justice,
V

28th day of May, 2019.
at Trenton, this

L



Disciplinary Review Board 

of the
SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

\

Bonnie C. Frost, Esq., Chair 
■ Edna Y. Baugh, Esq., Vice-Chair 

Peter J. Boyer, Esq.
Bruce W. Clark, Esq.
Hon. Maurice J. Gallipoli 
Thomas J. Hoberman 
Eileen Rivera 

. Anne C. Singer, Esq.
Robert C. Zmirich

Ellen A. Brodsky
CHIEFCOUNSEL

't Paula T. Granuzzo
DEPUTY CHIEF COUNSEL

Melissa Urban
FIRSTASSJSTANTCOUNSEL

Timothy M. Ellis 
Lillian Lewin 

Barry R. Petersen, Jr. 
Count. Tams 

Kathryn Anne Winterle
ASSISTANT COUNSEL

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex 
P.O. Box 962

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0962 
(609) 815-2920

June 16, 2017

Donna Raively 
P.O. Box 133 
Millville, NJ 08332

Re: In the Matter of Thomas A. Whelihan
Docket No. DRB 17-145
District Docket No. IIIB-2016-0005F!

Dear Ms. Raively:

The Disciplinary Review Board has considered your appeal 
from the decision of the District IIIB Fee Arbitration Committee. 
Upon full review and consideration of the matter, the Board did 
not find sufficient proof of the R. l:20A-3(c) violation(s) 
alleged in your appeal. The Board, therefore, has affirmed the 
Committee’s decision and dismissed your appeal. Please be assured 
that the Board carefully considered your specific claims and the 
materials provided by the Committee in reaching its decision.

Under R^ l:20A-5 (copy enclosed), the parties are required 
to keep all communications regarding this matter confidential.

Very truly yours,

Apr' Missy Urban
First Assistant Counsel

MU/ale 
Enclosure

See attached listc:

■>,
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Donna Raiveiy

.Qient

ARBITRATION
V.

DETERMINATIONThomas Whelihan, Esquire

.Attorney

This matter having proceeded to a hearing before a duly-constituted hearing panel of the 

District Fee Arbitration Committee, based upon a written request by the client, pursuant to Rule 

1:20A-1 to 1:20A-6, and a hearing having been conducted by the Committee on March 16,2017, 

and sworn testimony having been taken pursuant to Rule 1:20A-3(b), and the hearing panel 

having deliberated and approved the terms of this Arbitration Determination, the undersigned 

hereby submits the following monetary synopsis of the FINDINGS OF FACT:

1. THE TOTAL BILL CHARGED by the attorney is:

(a) Charges for legal sen/ices ____ .Si 3.027.50

(b) All exists and disbursements 

Of not included in (a)]

(c) Total Bill__________

2. THE TOTAL REASONABLE CHARGE to which the attorney is found to be entitled 
(including all costs/disbursements and amounts previously paid by the dient *i3««7«n

3. THE AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID by the dient

(a) THE BALANCE DUE by the dient to the attorney $13,557.60

(b) THE AMOUNT TO BE REFUNDED by the attorney to the client $0

$530.10

$13.557.60

.$0.00

4. OR
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Pursuant to the above findings, it is the DETERMINATION of the hearing panel, on this 

16th day of March, 2017,

THAT THE AMOUNT THAT MUST BE PAID

by the client to the attorney 

is the sum of $13.557.60: and

FURTHER, that the amount awarded shall be paid within 30 days from the date of receipt 

of this determination, unless the parties mutually agree in writing to extend the time for 

payment A civil judgment may be entered forthwith in accordance with R. 1:20A-3(e), in the 

amount of this Arbitration Determination; however, no costs of suit shall be allowed if the award 

is paid within 30 days, and no execution shall issue within a period of 30 days or until the final 

determination of any appeal, should either party timely submit a Notice of Appeal to the 

Disciplinary Review Board, pursuant to R. 1:20A-3(c). Should the attorney fail to comply in full 

with the terms of this Arbitration Determination, the Office of Attorney Ethics may proceed by 

motion for the temporary suspension of the attorney and related sanctions, in accord with R. 

1:20A-3(e) and R 1:20-150, (k), following notice received by the Office of Attorney Ethics (OAE 

Fee Arbitration Unit P.O. Box 963, Trenton, NJ 08625; 609 530-3426) from the client of the 

attorney's non-compliance with this Arbitration Determination.

Chair, Hearing Panel [signature]

Patricia P. Davis, Esquire, Chair, Hearing Panel
Hearing Panel Members (please print legibly):

Bonnie Geller-Gorman, Esquire 

Bert Afonso
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Thomas A. Whelihan, Esquire 
Attorney Identification No.: 001811991 
THE WHELIHAN LAW FIRM LLC 
5 Greentree Center, Suite 302 
525 Route 73 North 
Marlton, New Jersey 08053 
(856)375-2497 
Self Represented

-WN 2 7 2017
4 FILED

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
THOMAS A. WHELIHAN, 
ESQUIRE,

Plaintiff,

LAW DIVISION-SPECIAL CIVIL PART

CUMBERLAND COUNTY 

DOCKET NO.: - Y7. v.

DONNA RAIVELY,
Civil Action

Defendant
JUDGMENT

r-

This matter having come before the Court upon application of Plaintiff, Thomas A. 

Whelihan, Esquire, seeking relief by way of summary action based upon the facts set forth 

in the Verified Complaint; and the Court having reviewed the Verified Complaint and 

exhibits attached thereto, as well as the arguments and submissions of the parties, if any; 

and for good cause shown;

IT IS on this 21 Tcm -fday of „ 2017,

ORDERED:

1. Judgment is hereby entered in favor of Plaintiff, Thomas A. Whelihan, Esquire, and

against Defendant,gonna Raively, in the amount of $13,557^60, plus interest ictibe 

------ plus costs in the amount of** ~7 3~~ ‘

{ . 4>6 -f-
junount-ef

for a total judgment in the amount of 

2^——Dftfftnflnnt Dunna Raively, is ligreby -onjoinorl from f"a,lch<l ff'ft tTTrfcf^fl_ 

distributi

fr>r p» 'Tncoc of ?voidin(Tentorcement ot this judgment.

stHngTortaking any action whatsoever with respect to Defendant’s

r.-\



v • I

3. A copy of this Judgment shall be served upon Defendant and all interested parties 

~7 days.withinr~

VO,

2 ✓
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Thomas A. Whelihan, Esquire 
Attorney Identification No.: 001811991 
THE WHELIHAN LAW FIRM LLC 
1999 Marlton Pike East, Suite Four 
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08003-1825 
T:(856)452-5177; F: (856)452-5178 
Self-Represented

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
THOMAS A. WHELIHAN, 
ESQUIRE, LAW DIVISION-SPECIAL CIVIL PART

CUMBERLAND COUNTYPlaintiff,

DOCKET NO.: DJ-133099-17v.

DONNA RAIVELY,

Defendant.
Civil Action

T-.

WRIT OF EXECUTIONS
\\

THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY }

TO THE SHERIFF OF CUMBERLAND }

WHEREAS, on the 27th day of June, 2017, judgment was recovered by Plaintiff,

THOMAS A. WHELIHAN, ESQUIRE, in an action in the New Jersey Superior Court,

Cumberland County, Law Division, Special Civil Part, against Defendant, DONNA 

RAIVELY, for damages of $13,952.25; and

WHEREAS, there remains due thereon $13,952.25;

THEREFORE, WE COMMAND that you satisfy said judgment out of the personal 

property of said Judgment debtors) within your County; and if sufficient personal property

5.



CUM DC 001353-17 04/06/2018 Pg 2 of 4 Trans ID: SCP2018752726

cannot be found, then out of the real property in your County belonging to the judgment 

debtors) at the time then the judgment was entered or docketed in the office of the Clerk 

of this Court or at any time thereafter, in whosesoever hands the same may be, and that 

you pay the said monies realized by you from such property to THOMAS A. WHELIHAN, 

ESQUIRE, attorney in this action; and that within twenty-four months after the date of its 

issuance you return this execution and your proceedings thereon to the Clerk of the 

Superior Court, Cumberland County.

WE FURTHER COMMAND YOU, that in case of a sale, you make your return of 

this Writ with your proceedings thereon before this court and you pay to the Clerk thereof 

any surplus in your hands within thirty days after the sale.

Witness, Hon. MARY C. JACOBSON, A.J.S.C., Judge of the Superior Court, 
This 6th day of April 2018.

/s/ Michelle M. Smith, Esq. 
Clerk of the Superior Court

Entered in the Records of Executions 
Issued in the Superior Court Clerk’s Office
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ENDORSEMENT

Judgment Amount $13,952.25

$Additional Costs:

$34.88Interest thereon:

$0.00 

$ 6
$ 6C5r.Of

Credits:

Sheriffs Fees:

Sheriffs Commissions:

$TOTAL:

Post-judgment interest applied pursuant to Rule 4:42-11 must be calculated as 

simple interest. As required by Rule 4:59-1, explain in detail the method by which interest 

has been calculated, taking into account ail partial payments made by the defendant.

Date: 03/28/2018 Isl Thomas A. Whelihan /s/ 
THOMAS A. WHELIHAN, ESQUIRE 
Self-Represented
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Whelihan v. Raivelv. PJ-133099-17

EXPLANATION OF INTEREST CALCULATION

The principal amount is $13,952.25.

The annual interest rate, pursuant to Rule 4:42-11 (II), rate is 0.50% per 
year, or in decimal form, 0.50/100=0.005.

The time since the judgment was docketed is six (6) months.

Since the interest rate is “per year", and the time interval is six (6) 
months, the amount of time, six (6) months was divided by twelve (12), to 
arrive at 0.5 year time period.

To find the simple interest, we multiplied $13,952.2 * 0.005 * 0.5 to get 
$34:88 in interest due.

. i



Donna Raiveiy

P.O. Box 133

Millville, NJ. 08332 

(856)459-5770 MOTION TO RECONSIDER

Honorable Stuart Rabner

c/o Matthew Conicella

Office of The Clerk Docket Number: 082031
P.O. Box 970

Trenton, N J. 08625-0970

March 14.2019

Dear Your Honorable Stuart Rabner,

J am asking for a motion to reconsider my case against Mr. Thomas Whelihan. I did not pay off the 
judgement willingly, but out of necessity.

The roof over my grandchildren's head was being threatened and I did what any grandmother would 
do. I went out and got a loan against another property of ours. I did not pay the whole amount because 
I agreed wrth rt. | felt forced to do so, because the Sheriff came out to price our home and everyone's 
belongings and was going to put the property up for sale. This caused a lot °f emotional stress among

I feel Mr. Whelihan deserves some compensation for his work. I dispute the some of the $13,952.25 
though and have tried several times to come to an agreement with him.

Mr. Whelihan was originally consulted about our Estate and Will because I have a child with 
needs and certain things needed to be dealt with. special

In the meantime, my father passed away and I 
needed help on my father's estate case. I have always remained in good credit status with all debts I 
have owed. I believe when Mr. Whelihan was looking into our Estate to construct a will, he saw what 
our assets were and thought we would have the money to pay him. The properties at this time are 
owed more than they are worth.

We expected monthly billing, and never received a bill until almost a year after the case was started 
and contract signed. I had asked Mr. Whelihan several times what J owed, he would tell me don't worry 
about it When you sell the house (my father's house) you can pay me back is what I was told. At that 
time, 1 did put the estate house for sale, but it never sold. Had I received a bill every month, I would've 
questioned why it was so high and disputed it before we reached where. .. .... ... . we are now. I don't understand
why Mr. Whelihan would work all that time on my case without a retainer and bill me that amount all at



once without any other money being exchanged. Mr. Whelihan has failed to answer why he breached 
his contract and violated an ethical rule himself by not billing me every month as per contract

Mr. Whelihan didn't represent me to his fullest potential. My father had a bank account with my 
sister's name on it Mr. Whelihan told me I was entitled to that money. When I consulted another 
attorney months later, he said I had no right to the money. Mr. Whelihan should have known at that 
time that the case was done and there was nothing left to pursue. He continued to bill me for 
unnecessary hours.

I feel as though the decision should have gone in my favor because Mr. Whelihan never answered to 
the petition for certification back in April. He had a limited amount of time to respond and never did.

If this decision were to go in my favor, would you please enter a judgement so I can reobtain the 
money I paid out.

Thank You for your time and reconsideration. If you have any questions on this matter, feel free to 
call me at (856)459-5770.

Sincerely,

2>n'VY'-c

Donna Raivelv

CC: Thomas A. Whelihan



SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Mark Neary 

Clerk Office of the Clerk 
PO Boot 970

TRenion, New Jersey 08625-0970Gail Grunditz Haney 
Deputy Clerk

April 17, 2018

DONNA RAIVELY
Re: THOMAS A. WHELINAN V. DONNA RAIVELY

Docket Number 081031

Dear Ms. Raively:

A notice of petition for certification (NPC) from the judgment of file Appellate Division in A- 
004887-16 was received by this office on 04/04/2018. It has been assigned the above docket number, 
which must appear on all future submissions.

This NPC satisfies applicable Rule requirements and has been filed.

Petitioner must submit an original and three copies of a petition for certification in compliance 
with R. 2:12-7 and R. 2:12-4, together with four copies of their Appellate Division briefs and 
appendices*, within 10 days after the filing of the NPC or 30 days after the entry of the final judgment 
in the Appellate Division, whichever is later.

Respondent must submit an Original and three copies of a respondent brief within 15 davs of 
the service of the petition for certification. In addition, respondent must submit four copies of their 
briefs and appendices* filed with the Appellate Division. (See R. 2:12-8).

Questions related to this case should be directed to Matthew Conicella at (609) 815-2955.

Thomas A. Whelihan, Esq.c:

* Pursuant to the July 17,2006 Notice to the Bar, counsel in civil cases who have Appellate Division appendices
that consist of more than two volumes are to limit die initial filing of those appendices with the Supreme Court 
Cleric’s Office to two (2) copies. If certification is granted, the remaining seven copies will be sought by the 
Clerk’s Office.



NOTICE OF PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION

Oonna Raiveiy

PO Box 133 Millville NJ. 08332 SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

856-459-5770 APP.Div, Number A-4887-16T3

Thomas Whelihan Plaintiff-Respondent

Civil Actionv.

Oonna Raiveiy Defendant-Petitioner Noticepf Petition For Certification

To: Cleric of the Supreme Court

Hughes Justice Complex

P.O. Box 970Trenton, NJ 08625-0970

Clerk Of The Appellate Division

Hughes Justice Complex P.O.006, Trenton, NJ 08625-0006

Pro se: Donna Raiveiy, PO Box 133 Millville, NJ 08332

TAKE NOTICE that Donna Raiveiy shall petition the Supreme Court for an order certifying the 
entire judgment entered by the Appellate Division in the above matter on March 15,2018, the 
filing fee of $250.00 is enclosed herewith.

Signature ' 'Date, 4/2/18

Cc: Thomas Whelihan

Appellate Division

1



Form DiaMkj. 0>a nor^Qourt of New Jersey 
:llate Efivision Docket Number

A-
(Atihad

(Telephone Number and e-mail address)

OR

Number assigned by trial/tax court or
agency (if no Appellate Docket Number):

msSkO..............
Notice of Motion for
(4)

llaivrly

(5) TO: inv\0 b
(Name ofadversary and attorney, if re

-CbttYvj __
(6) PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby moves before the Superior Court 
of New Jersey, Appellate Division, for an Order granting the above-listed reliefs). In support of 
this motion, I shall rely on die attached:

□ brief and appendix
J29, certification (procedural motions only)

(7) I am filing the original and 4 copies of my motion with die Clerk of die Appellate 
Division, and serving 2 copies of my motion on all of the parties to the above-captioned matter. 
Attached is a copy of my Certification of Service. RESPONDING PARTIES: Per Rufe 2:8-1, 
answers to this motion should be filed with the Clerk of (he Appellate Division within 10 days of 
your receipt of this motion unless otherwise directed by the Clerk.

e>rT)/3VLrv^ Ortuudbi
" ^ (Your Signature/ f

vbwi<^ KCUv/lW
(Print your name) {

(») M -'V-lM
(Date)

(M)

Revised 03/29/2019, CM 10*37
Revised: 06/2018, CN10503 (Appellate Notice of Motion)

page 30 of 32
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Donna Raively v.Thomas Wheliham: Brief explaining facts which I will prove for grounds for an appeal: 
File No: IIIB-2016-0005F.

The Fee Committee failed substantially to comply with the procedural requirements governing Fee 
Arbitration matters, resulted in unfairness and unjustice result.

I'am reqecting the award from Arbitration settlement and file for a trial, I would need you to send any form 
that I need for any settlement awards, and forms to stop liens that may apply to me.

I was laughed at, and was not giving time to present any cross examine to Mr. Wheliham, I was told the 
committee has all my letters to Mr. Whelihan and they will review them, I'am on security disability, if any 
money is due by me, I'am also reqesting montly payments and no liens, since j'am married and are assess 
is together, my husband is not part of the estate matter.

1. Mr. Whelihan records did not show his fee's and billing monthly like he stated, he did not send fee 
statement every 90 days only three duming two years.

2. My open argument started with the committee, was in the State Of New Jersey the law requires a will to 
be heard, Mr. Whelihan was hiried in a timely matter for him to contest the will, committee states there was 
time limitations in contesting the will, when Mr. Whelihan put in a motion for me to be the executor he then 
with drawed his motion why? he so called then and told me your sister took the money.

On August 27,2014, before my father past off, Mr. Whelihan was at my house planning a ESTATE 
PLANNING, I also question my sister and I to him, that both of use were on my fathers IRA account, on 
11/8/2014 my father pasted away, Mr. Whelihan recieved a call and was asked to handle my father estate 
in court, because I felt my sister was doing wrong by me, I do have my estate planning letter dateing 
August 27,2014, Mr. Whelihan told the committee that he didn't charge use for this, this was something we 
were still looking into then my father past away.

I then wanted the guarianship of my sister case removed from the astate case, my sister was not on the 
will. Mr. Whelihan was question time from time, doening the cases, because both lawyers were useing the 
case to fight with, (see letters) he just igored me, I stated this to the committee on the will part I was 
laughed at by Mrs. Davis and was told this is not tree, with her addressing a comment to the committee the 
other members did not comment. (SUDDEN ANGER RUSH) by Mrs. Davis started through the hearding).

3.1 explained if Mr. Whelihan had filed a motion to the courts on the reading of the will, he then know 
nothing could be done I was not the executor of my father's astate, towards the end of the case, it was only 
then I went to another lawyer, to get anotfier opinion (see Attorney Hoffman's letter) this is when Mr. 
Whelihan removed himself from the case, I felt he needed to end the cases with the other lawyer, no other 
lawyer would handle this, at the end of settlement.

4. Mr. Whelihan made a polpable lie, we did have a metrol agreement with me, if the astate house sells he 
would be paid, if this was not the case then why didn't Mr.Whelihan file for the fee's to be infbred, he stated 
to me he would waite for the house to sell, doming the case, the house was up for sale but did not sell, his

1



Donna Raiveiy

PO . Box 133 Millville NJ. 08332

856-459-5770

Date 5/16/17

Re : Thomas Whelihan / Docket No: DRB17-145 District Docket No: IIIB-2016-0005F 

Disciplinary Review Board Of Supreme Court Of New Jersey 

Panel Chair Patricia Davis 608 Parry Blvd Cinnaminson NJ.08077 / 856-829-9204 

Dear Patricia Davis,

On 3/16/17 the review board committee, Bonnie Gorman, Patricia Davis, Bert Afonso, Mr. 
Whelihan, has my swam statements in wrighting, that the committee was to review before a 
determination dating 3/29/17.

Douming the hearing my time was very short and was not giving time or even asked to 
examine Mr Wheliham, because of other cases that needed to be heard that day, the 
committee told me they would review all letters, and other information on the case, copy' you 
do have.

The committee also was sent a letter explaning a notice of a appeal form, for arbitration 
committee determination sent out on 4/19/17(see copy).

On 4/28/17 I received a letter from Ms. Davis, that my appeal for arbitration determination was 
received in a timely matter, with this appeal, I want the Attorney General to revew the case or 
a Judge to hear my case.

On 5/3/17 I was sent a copy from Ms. Davis, from disciplinary review board, Lous Guarino I 
don't recall him on the hearing panel list or remember his name, but I will address his letter, I 
reject his letter, and dispite his comments.

1. Mr. Guarino states I was monologued, and so was my husband, you would be to since, we 
were laughted at and was told they had other cases to hear, they were inappropriate remark 
about the will. The committee was repetitious towards us.

2.1'am sending copys to Ms. Davis and the committee, Mr Whelihan gave us a rough draff of 
our personal estate planning way before my father past, and he got a phone call immediately to 
handle the case, when my father past/and was told I had copys of my father’s IRA account, he 
did get my copys immediately, if he was going to do right by me he should of freeze the IRA 
account, he know my name was on the IRA account, he should of inforce his caveat letter to 
the courts on U/17/14{ see copy} and put in a court order for the reading of the will to be 
heard, immediately after my father’s death, then contest the will, instead he took his time and I 
lost out.

Mr.Whelihan fee agreement stated he would send me montly statement, he did not, there

cross-

T



were only two, he didn't mine, not getting payed during the case, if so he would of asking the 
Judge to inforce payment, we were in court enough times.

In fact, Mr Whelihan did not write up any agreement on the guardianship matter, there was 
nothing signed by me, this part should be dismiss, Mr Guarino can only cover up the 
committee's anger rush, but can not be honest that Mr. Whelihan did me wrong through the 
hole case, I took my sister to court and Mr Whelihan alould her attorny to turn the case around 
in his favor, and put both cases together.

Right from the beginning, I wanted a trial, there was a letter from Mr. Whelihan, to Mr. Fabiett 
the other attorny, if we didn't get information we were going to a trial, never recieved the right 
information and that was not inforce, I then got another opinion from another law firm, {see 
copy} this was explaned by a letter, my understanding is how a will goes is if your the executor 
of a will you can do what you want, untill it's contested, so why did Mr. Whelihan not contested 
the will he had enought time. But he keep fighting other matters, only to just rack up his fee's, 
he was not honest with me right from the begain of the

3.Mr. Whelihan wanted off the case when I went to another lawyer, he was giving a copy of the 
letter, [see copy]

case.

4.1 was the one missinform, there was not an agreement on the guardian matter, there 
agreement for Mr. Whelihan to wait for the Third St home to sale,we did agreed, but not in a 
agreement contract, but yet you have faver in his behalf, you know the New Jersey law, you 
have to have a contract or a written agreement in order to maybe be paid, if he was in a harry, 
to be paid, then why didn't Mr. Whelihan inforce payment, when we were in court, since there 
were unnecessary court hearing, by his chose not mine, I wanted a trial right in the begining, 
because my sister took money out of my father's IRA to pay her personal bills.

In my opinion I was treated wrong by Mr. Whelihan.

Supporting Documents Listed with dates:

was no

1. To Arbitration Committee on 2/17/16

2. To Mr. Whelihan 2/3/2016

3. From Mr. Whelihan Estate Planning 8/27/14 My Father died on 11/8/14 which is stated in 
many court papers that you already have.

4. Letter from Mr. Whelihan 5/1/15 to me items to be address at court which 
because he had copys from me on the account from the bank, see letter dateing 8/13/15 Mr. 
Whelihan to my sister's attorny Fabietti, I gave Mr. Whelihan over 100 electronic from bank 
account, of my father's IRA and my sister's checking account.

5-On 9/9/14 Mr. Whelihan gave me a copy of a New GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY FROM 
MR.FABIETTI, my sister's attorney after my father's death , Mr. Whelihan told me this did not

were unessery
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testimony was not credible.

5.1 want a investigation done on this issues.

Thank You, 

Donna Raively

Cc: Albert M. Afonso, Esq., Secretary

Thomas Whelihan

2



matter, I'am still intile to what's in the astate, he just prolong the case, to rack up the bill.

6. Letter from Hoffman ,Attorny on 1/26/16, [see copy].

7. From Mr Whelihan, agreement only on my fathers astate, on 11/20/14. No agreement of 
guardian matter, my sister Sharon, was not part of my father's will, this should not have been 
heard together I should not have to pay this, there was no agreement.

8. Mr. Whelihan to me seeking a verified complaint to appoint me as the administrator of the 
estate, when it should of been will contested, on 1/20/15, he waited to long, to much time 
pasted, I told him no because there is no money left, On 5/4/15 five month later Mr. Whelihan 
put in a complaint to remove me as C.T.A ,my father pasted on 11/8/14, so much time going by.

9. IRA copy that was giving to Mr. Whelihan, when my father pasted on 11/8/14 IRA dateing 
7/5/11.

NOTE:

Through the hole case I have asked Mr. Whelihan to inforce, all docketements and to put a time 
frame for an answer, he also told 
on 1/1/16 even stated in a letter to Mr. Fabietti her attorney.

Mr.Whelihan bill was $9,800.00. then it jumped up to $13,422,60 for what, the last court date 
was on 1/29/16, you have copy's.

he was going to get my sister to pay for my attorney fees,me

I'am asking for a trial heard by a judge, or dismissed fee's because of my pain and suffering 
witch has cause emotinal distrees, Mr. Whelihan he is guilty of misrepsentation, putting both 
cases together, he wrongfully punished me using both cases to cut a deal,I was the one taken 
my sister to court, and he abondoned me do to removing himself of his duties he was unable to 
fulfill his ethical obligation to me, I should be relieved of oweing his fee's, he did not send 
monthley statements, that was part of the agreement, and there was no agreement on the 
guardin matter, he never inforce my sister, since she was the executor of the will to pay the bills 
from the estate, instead I had to pay many bills, I did tell him if I owe him any money, when the 
Third St home sold, if I owe him money, I then would pay him, I had the home for sale, but did 
not sale, he should of inforce to pay in court, I also told him Judge Geiger was a conflite 
Judge, this is also a publical matter, I stated to him this matter needes to go to another county. 
First he should of asked the courts for a reading of the will, at first she was sole beneficly of the 
will and IRA account, the money would have been transferral to her this is my first time of a will 
matter I would of not been fighting it I Ijnow all the facts witch I have learned through another 
attorney's office.

me

With all my facts, I'am asking for a reconsider on the determation or the ATTORNEY GENERAL to

3



review the case or a trial with a Judge.

Thank You,
$

{/U-Xc

Cc: Albert Afonson Committee Secretary 

Mr. Whelihen Esq

4



FORM D

Donna Raively 
PO BOX 133 
Millville, NJ 08332 
856-459-5770

Supreme Court OF New Jersey 
Supreme Division Docket Number 

081031

Thomas Whelihan
v. Notice Of Motion For

Donna Raively Stay For Recorsideration

To: Thomas Whelihan
1999 E. Marlton Pike Suite 4 
Cherry Hill. NJ 08003

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned hereby moves before the Supreme Court Of New 
Jersey, Supreme Division, for an Order granting the above-listed relief[s]. In support of this 
motion, I shall rely on the attached:

Certification[procedural motion only]

I am filing the original and 4 copies of my motion with the Clerk of the Supreme Division, and 
serving 2 copies of my motion on all of the parties to the above -captioned matter.
Attached is a copy of my Certification of Service. RESPONDING PARTIES: Per Rule 2:8-1, answer 
to this motion should be filed with the Clerk of the Supreme Division within 10 days of your 
receipt of this motion otherwise directed by the Clerk.

4-5-19
cw
Donna Raively

1



IT* ’*'!th°.“tany °th" ™nev bein® excha"*ed' Mr. Whefihan has failed to answer «hy he breached 
'"5 corrtmc, and violmed an efolcal rule himself * „* ^ me ^ ^ ZZT^

^n"» tr'IZZ'rrH?fU"eS*POten'ia'- ^thechadabank accountwife my 
attnmau ^ M'Whel,han to,d me 1entitled to that money. When I consulted another 

ht8r'he 53,(11 had no right to the money. Mr. Whefihan should have known at that 
-----------^h^»”<to”^*e"»«nothlng left to pursue. He continued to bill me for

' ^.'tUgh^ ^ ^ 8»^ in m» favor because Mr. Whelihan answered to
the petition for certification back in April. He had a limited amount of time to respond and never did.

monev^pakloutW6re t°®0inn1',^',or'wo,i*ft1,00 P*ease enter a judgement so I can reobtainthe

reCOnSkterati0"' you have any questions on this matter, feel free to

Sincerely,

^O^/'Wvx^-
Donna Raivelv

\Q1’

CC* Thomas A. Whelihan



LANDIS TITLE CORPORATION
1117 E. Landis Avenue, Vineland, New Jersey 08360

June 19, 2018

Whelihan Law Firm LLC 
1999 Marlton Pike East, Ste 4 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-1825

RE: Our File No. LT83905V 
Name: Donna Raively 

Whelihan 
Judgment No. DJ 133099-17 
Case No. DC 001353 17

vs.

Dear Mr. Whelihan:

Enclosed herewith please find our check in the amount of $13,952.25 in satisfaction of 
the above referenced judgment. Kindly forward to our office a Warrant to Satisfy said 
judgment.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours,

tenee Goul
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081031No.

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Donna Raively — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

Thomas A. Whelihan — RESPONDENTS)

PROOF OF SERVICE

T Donna Raively 
December 07

------------------------- , do swear or declare that on this date,
, 202Q_, as required by Supreme Gourt Rule 29 I have 

served the enclosed MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 
and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each party to the above proceeding 
or that party’s counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by depositing 
an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mail properly addressed 
to each of them and with first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party 
commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows: 
Thomas A. Whelihan

1999 Marlton Pike East Suite 4

Cherry Hill, N.J. 08003

I declare under penalty of penury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on December 07 ,2020

(Signature)
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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

<2brvry kg'.uAi
(Your Name) I

— PETITIONER

VS.

Th A.fxjhel* RESPONDENT(S)
RECEIVED 

OCT - 7 2020PROOF OF SERVICE
_________ do swear or declare that^l!!#^

as required by Supreme Court Rule 29 I have 
served the enclosed MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 
and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each party to the above proceeding 
or that party's counsel, and on eveiy other person required to be served, by depositing 
an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mad properly addressed 
to each of them and with first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party 
commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.

I,
°!, 20.3P

The names and addresses of those served are as follows:
Thorns A-U)KelihcFi

fTW M-prvPlj^ fjQs:\ ^Cci ir Ul
C Wr1-y, l\} ,<0,5. C$cQ6 3 z *

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

,20J101Executed on
1

I(Signature)
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IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

Donna Raively — PETITIONER
(Your Name)

VS.

Thomas A. Whelihan -- RESPONDENTS)

PROOF OF SERVICE

tj Donna Rah/ely
December 07

------------------------- , do swear or declare that on tMg date,
, 202CL, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29 I have 

served the enclosed MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS 
and PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI on each party to the above proceeding 
or that party’s counsel, and on every other person required to be served, by depositing 
an envelope containing the above documents in the United States mail property addw»gqed 
to each of them and with first-class postage prepaid, or by delivery to a third-party 
commercial carrier for delivery within 3 calendar days.

The names and addresses of those served are as follows: 

Thomas A. Whelihan

1999 Mariton Pike East Suite 4

Cherry Hill. N.J. 08003 * %

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Iftrecnted nn December 07 , 2020


